
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059754-2025 

Contract

Digital Services Efficiencies Support

National Highways

UK10: Contract change notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-059754
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050d7d (view related notices)
Published 25 September 2025, 2:45pm

 

Contract 1

Supplier

A. Kalam's - PMO Services Limited

Contract value

Before modification:

After modification:

£157,058 excluding VAT

£188,469 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059754-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059754-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050d7d


Page 2 to 4

Standstill period

End: 7 October 2025

9 working days

Contract modification date (estimated)

8 October 2025

Effective date of the modification

8 October 2025

Contract dates

Before modification:

1 April 2025

After modification:

1 April 2025 to 28 November 2025

7 months, 28 days

-101.20% increase

Justifications for contract modification

Unforeseeable circumstances

Reason that these justifications apply



Page 3 to 4

The extension by an additional two months is necessary to allow sufficient time for internal
capability to be built. Due to unforeseen circumstances, the original timeline for
onboarding and training permanent resources has been delayed. However, a robust
transition plan is now in place, and the required internal capability will be fully established
within the extended period.

This short extension ensures continuity of service and avoids disruption to critical
priorities, while supporting a smooth and sustainable transition to internal delivery.

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Supplier 

A. Kalam's - PMO Services Limited

80 Botwell Lane

Middlesex

UB3 2AE

United Kingdom

Email: contact@kalams.co.uk

Region: UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

mailto:contact@kalams.co.uk


Page 4 to 4

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

National Highways

Companies House: 09346363

Bridge House, 1 Walnut Tree Close

Guildford

GU1 4LZ

United Kingdom

Email: IndirectProcurementMailbox@nationalhighways.co.uk

Website: https://nationalhighways.co.uk

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:IndirectProcurementMailbox@nationalhighways.co.uk
https://nationalhighways.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Standstill period
	Contract modification date (estimated)
	Effective date of the modification
	Contract dates
	Justifications for contract modification
	Reason that these justifications apply

	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Supplier
	A. Kalam&#039;s - PMO Services Limited

	Contracting authority
	National Highways


		2025-10-08T01:30:59+0100
	TCPDF




